



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 08240611 June 11, 2024 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E8U75  
**District:** Turnpike **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 691 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41713255201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** E-2W CANAL IMPROVEMENTS, N. L-38 CANAL TO N. ATLANTIC AVE 41713255601

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CONTINENTAL HEAVY CIVIL CORP.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$30,846,590.68	100.00% <i>Intent to Award</i>
2	HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$36,884,520.71	119.57%
3	CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$37,499,999.00	121.57%
4	CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$37,983,826.40	123.14%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

**POSTING DATE AND TIME: JUNE 25 2024 AT 4:00 P.M.**



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 08240611 June 11, 2024      **Call Order:** 009      **Contract:** E8U75  
**District:** Turnpike      **Counties:** PALM BEACH      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 691 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 41713255201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** E-2W CANAL IMPROVEMENTS, N. L-38 CANAL TO N. ATLANTIC AVE      41713255601

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for E-2W Canal improvements along SR 91 from N of L-38 Canal to N of Atlantic Avenue. The proposed work includes canal relocation, canal bank restoration, minor drainage work. The limits are from MP 79.7 to MP 81.9 in Palm Beach County. This Contract also includes 417132-5-56-01, Utility Work by Highway Contractor (UWHC) with Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department (PBCWUD). No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONTINENTAL HEAVY CIVIL CORP.		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41713255201		(1.000) LS	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00	3,544,000.00000	3,544,000.00	3,735,000.00000	3,735,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 41713255201		(691.000) DA (LS)	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	1,015,000.00000	1,015,000.00	3,437,954.45000	3,437,954.45
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		280.000 HR	90.00000	25,200.00	75.00000	21,000.00	92.00000	25,760.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,246.000 ED	0.35000	2,536.10	0.60000	4,347.60	0.35000	2,536.10
0025 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		6,015.000 LF	35.00000	210,525.00	0.01000	60.15	47.00000	282,705.00
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,816.000 ED	0.14000	674.24	0.16000	770.56	0.25000	1,204.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONTINENTAL HEAVY CIVIL CORP.		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		28.000 ED	15.00000	420.00	18.00000	504.00	12.00000	336.00
0040 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		2.000 LO	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,342.00000	2,684.00
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		35.000 ED	20.00000	700.00	40.00000	1,400.00	24.00000	840.00
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		623.000 LF	3.50000	2,180.50	5.00000	3,115.00	4.30000	2,678.90
0055 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		305.000 LF	17.00000	5,185.00	25.00000	7,625.00	26.00000	7,930.00
0060 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	4,005.17000	8,010.34	20,000.00000	40,000.00	10,360.00000	20,720.00
0065 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		6.000 EA	180.08000	1,080.48	280.00000	1,680.00	255.00000	1,530.00
0070 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		24.530 AC	48.66000	1,193.63	50.00000	1,226.50	115.00000	2,820.95
0075 0107 2 MOWING		24.530 AC	62.79000	1,540.24	200.00000	4,906.00	230.00000	5,641.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONTINENTAL HEAVY CIVIL CORP.		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0080 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 41713255201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0085 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 41713255201		(18.150) AC (LS)	425,000.00000	425,000.00	998,000.00000	998,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
0090 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		86.000 SY	20.00000	1,720.00	85.00000	7,310.00	139.00000	11,954.00
0095 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		22,534.100 CY	20.00000	450,682.00	7.00000	157,738.70	20.00000	450,682.00
0100 0120 5 CHANNEL EXCAVATION		38,809.600 CY	37.00000	1,435,955.20	8.00000	310,476.80	27.00000	1,047,859.20
0105 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		38,012.000 CY	40.00000	1,520,480.00	11.00000	418,132.00	50.00000	1,900,600.00
0110 0120 72 GRAVEL FILL		58,770.000 CY	105.00000	6,170,850.00	91.00000	5,348,070.00	88.00000	5,171,760.00
0115 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		151.000 LF	600.00000	90,600.00	300.00000	45,300.00	432.00000	65,232.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONTINENTAL HEAVY CIVIL CORP.		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0120 0430175160 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"S/CD		20.000 LF	1,350.00000	27,000.00	840.00000	16,800.00	1,318.00000	26,360.00
0125 0430530100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 30", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		5.000 EA	8,600.00000	43,000.00	20,500.00000	102,500.00	10,772.00000	53,860.00
0130 0430560100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 60", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	30,000.00000	30,000.00	38,500.00000	38,500.00	45,508.00000	45,508.00
0135 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		102,663.000 TN	90.00000	9,239,670.00	165.00000	16,939,395.00	127.50000	13,089,532.50
0140 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		19,830.000 TN	115.00000	2,280,450.00	165.00000	3,271,950.00	166.00000	3,291,780.00
0145 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		10,185.000 LF	22.93000	233,542.05	29.00000	295,365.00	29.00000	295,365.00
0150 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		38,607.000 SY	3.06000	118,137.42	5.70000	220,059.90	6.00000	231,642.00
0155 0904540 11 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM - REMOVE		6,963.000 LF	24.96000	173,796.48	1.50000	10,444.50	25.00000	174,075.00
0160 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 41713255201		(1.000) LS	21,000.00000	21,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONTINENTAL HEAVY CIVIL CORP.		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0165 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41713255201		(1.000) LS	137,707.20000	137,707.20	137,707.20000	137,707.20	137,707.20000	137,707.20
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$27,178,035.88</b>		<b>\$33,003,383.91</b>		<b>\$33,646,258.20</b>
<b>SECTION: 0002 Utilities</b>								
0170 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		2,374.000 LF	3.50000	8,309.00	5.00000	11,870.00	4.00000	9,496.00
0175 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		786.000 LF	34.00000	26,724.00	25.00000	19,650.00	25.00000	19,650.00
0180 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 41713255601		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0185 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 41713255601		(0.950) AC (LS)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00
0190 0121 70 FLOWABLE FILL		363.000 CY	200.00000	72,600.00	380.00000	137,940.00	367.00000	133,221.00
0195 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		1,364.000 SY	70.00000	95,480.00	28.00000	38,192.00	94.00000	128,216.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONTINENTAL HEAVY CIVIL CORP.		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Utilities</b>								
0200 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		161.000 SY	75.00000	12,075.00	70.00000	11,270.00	224.00000	36,064.00
0205 0550 60400 FENCE GATE, RESET EXISTING GATE- WITHOUT RESETTING FENCE		3.000 EA	1,750.00000	5,250.00	2,100.00000	6,300.00	2,015.00000	6,045.00
0210 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		16,620.000 SY	4.70000	78,114.00	8.20000	136,284.00	15.50000	257,610.00
0215 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41713255601		(1.000) LS	12,292.80000	12,292.80	12,292.80000	12,292.80	12,292.80000	12,292.80
0220 1050 16004 UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, 8- 19.9"		1,452.000 LF	25.00000	36,300.00	55.00000	79,860.00	83.00000	120,516.00
0225 1050 42130 UTILITY PIPE- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CASING/CONDUIT, 30"		2,173.000 LF	670.00000	1,455,910.00	800.00000	1,738,400.00	612.00000	1,329,876.00
0230 1050 42218 UTILITY PIPE- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 18"		2,173.000 LF	400.00000	869,200.00	112.00000	243,376.00	152.00000	330,296.00
0235 1050 51218 UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 18"		336.000 LF	550.00000	184,800.00	402.00000	135,072.00	313.00000	105,168.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONTINENTAL HEAVY CIVIL CORP.		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Utilities</b>								
0240 1055 51118 UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL ELBOW, 18"		10.000 EA	2,000.00000	20,000.00	5,970.00000	59,700.00	5,100.00000	51,000.00
0245 1055 51418 UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL UNION, 18"		4.000 EA	2,500.00000	10,000.00	5,260.00000	21,040.00	3,900.00000	15,600.00
0250 1055 51518 UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, CAP/PLUG, 18"		13.000 EA	1,500.00000	19,500.00	4,150.00000	53,950.00	4,000.00000	52,000.00
0255 1055 51560 UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL CAP/PLUG, 60"		4.000 EA	25,000.00000	100,000.00	11,500.00000	46,000.00	7,100.00000	28,400.00
0260 1060 11222 UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, F&I, WATER / SEWER > 80 FT3, 6.1 - 12'		5.000 EA	15,000.00000	75,000.00	5,500.00000	27,500.00	16,750.00000	83,750.00
0265 1080 23118 UTILITY FIXTURE- TAPPING SADDLE/SLEEVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, 18"		6.000 EA	15,000.00000	90,000.00	10,570.00000	63,420.00	12,650.00000	75,900.00
0270 1080 24118 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 18"		8.000 EA	8,000.00000	64,000.00	35,300.00000	282,400.00	30,000.00000	240,000.00
0275 1080 26102 UTILITY FIXTURE, VAC/AIR ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 2"		4.000 EA	5,000.00000	20,000.00	39,000.00000	156,000.00	8,800.00000	35,200.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONTINENTAL HEAVY CIVIL CORP.		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Utilities</b>								
0280 1080 27118 UTILITY FIXTURE- LINE STOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 18"		6.000 EA	25,000.00000	150,000.00	57,270.00000	343,620.00	82,000.00000	492,000.00
0285 1080 29118 UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, FURNISH & INSTALL, 18"		48.000 EA	1,000.00000	48,000.00	1,875.00000	90,000.00	530.00000	25,440.00
<b>0002 Utilities Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,668,554.80</b>		<b>\$3,881,136.80</b>		<b>\$3,853,740.80</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$30,846,590.68</b>		<b>\$36,884,520.71</b>		<b>37,499,999.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41713255201		(1.000) LS	3,950,000.00000	3,950,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 41713255201		(691.000) DA (LS)	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		280.000 HR	100.00000	28,000.00				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,246.000 ED	0.50000	3,623.00				
0025 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		6,015.000 LF	50.00000	300,750.00				
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,816.000 ED	0.50000	2,408.00				
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		28.000 ED	25.00000	700.00				
0040 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		2.000 LO	1,500.00000	3,000.00				
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		35.000 ED	35.00000	1,225.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		623.000 LF	8.00000	4,984.00				
0055 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		305.000 LF	40.00000	12,200.00				
0060 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00				
0065 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		6.000 EA	800.00000	4,800.00				
0070 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		24.530 AC	1,700.00000	41,701.00				
0075 0107 2 MOWING		24.530 AC	1,200.00000	29,436.00				
0080 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 41713255201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
0085 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 41713255201		(18.150) AC (LS)	655,000.00000	655,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0090 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		86.000 SY	150.00000	12,900.00				
0095 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		22,534.100 CY	22.00000	495,750.20				
0100 0120 5 CHANNEL EXCAVATION		38,809.600 CY	77.00000	2,988,339.20				
0105 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		38,012.000 CY	34.00000	1,292,408.00				
0110 0120 72 GRAVEL FILL		58,770.000 CY	130.00000	7,640,100.00				
0115 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		151.000 LF	650.00000	98,150.00				
0120 0430175160 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"S/CD		20.000 LF	1,400.00000	28,000.00				
0125 0430530100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 30", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		5.000 EA	9,000.00000	45,000.00				
0130 0430560100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 60", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	31,500.00000	31,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0135 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		102,663.000 TN	125.00000	12,832,875.00				
0140 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		19,830.000 TN	120.00000	2,379,600.00				
0145 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		10,185.000 LF	26.00000	264,810.00				
0150 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		38,607.000 SY	8.00000	308,856.00				
0155 0904540 11 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM - REMOVE		6,963.000 LF	24.00000	167,112.00				
0160 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 41713255201		(1.000) LS	21,000.00000	21,000.00				
0165 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41713255201		(1.000) LS	137,707.20000	137,707.20				
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$34,058,934.60</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Utilities</b>								
0170 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		2,374.000 LF	3.50000	8,309.00				
0175 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		786.000 LF	30.00000	23,580.00				
0180 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 41713255601		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
0185 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 41713255601		(0.950) AC (LS)	200,000.00000	200,000.00				
0190 0121 70 FLOWABLE FILL		363.000 CY	210.00000	76,230.00				
0195 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		1,364.000 SY	74.00000	100,936.00				
0200 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		161.000 SY	80.00000	12,880.00				
0205 0550 60400 FENCE GATE, RESET EXISTING GATE- WITHOUT RESETTING FENCE		3.000 EA	30.00000	90.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Utilities</b>								
0210 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		16,620.000 SY	10.50000	174,510.00				
0215 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41713255601		(1.000) LS	12,292.80000	12,292.80				
0220 1050 16004 UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 8-19.9"		1,452.000 LF	27.00000	39,204.00				
0225 1050 42130 UTILITY PIPE- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CASING/CONDUIT, 30"		2,173.000 LF	700.00000	1,521,100.00				
0230 1050 42218 UTILITY PIPE- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 18"		2,173.000 LF	420.00000	912,660.00				
0235 1050 51218 UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 18"		336.000 LF	600.00000	201,600.00				
0240 1055 51118 UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL ELBOW, 18"		10.000 EA	2,100.00000	21,000.00				
0245 1055 51418 UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL UNION, 18"		4.000 EA	2,700.00000	10,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Utilities</b>								
0250 1055 51518 UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, CAP/PLUG, 18"		13.000 EA	1,700.00000	22,100.00				
0255 1055 51560 UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL CAP/PLUG, 60"		4.000 EA	26,000.00000	104,000.00				
0260 1060 11222 UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, F&I, WATER / SEWER > 80 FT3, 6.1 - 12'		5.000 EA	16,000.00000	80,000.00				
0265 1080 23118 UTILITY FIXTURE- TAPPING SADDLE/SLEEVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, 18"		6.000 EA	16,000.00000	96,000.00				
0270 1080 24118 UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 18"		8.000 EA	9,000.00000	72,000.00				
0275 1080 26102 UTILITY FIXTURE, VAC/AIR ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 2"		4.000 EA	2,300.00000	9,200.00				
0280 1080 27118 UTILITY FIXTURE- LINE STOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 18"		6.000 EA	26,000.00000	156,000.00				
0285 1080 29118 UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, FURNISH & INSTALL, 18"		48.000 EA	1,050.00000	50,400.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240611 June 11, 2024

Call Order: 009

Contract: E8U75

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Utilities

0002 Utilities Section Totals: \$3,924,891.80

---



---

Contract Grand Totals:	\$37,983,826.40		
------------------------	-----------------	--	--



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 08240611 June 11, 2024 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E8U75

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*